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BLAJSCZAK BREACHED CONFIDENTIALITY WHILE WORKING FOR ADOPTION CIRCLE, COLUMBUS, OHIO, BY USING HER FIANCE AS A WITNESS TO A PERMANENT SURRENDER OF A CLIENT/BIRTH MOTHER'S CHILD, AND BY VISITING THE CLIENT AT HER PLACE OF EMPLOYMENT. THIS CONSTITUTES VIOLATIONS OF OHIO REVISED CODE SECTION 4757.36(A) (1) AND OHIO ADMINISTRATIVE CODE SECTION 4757-05-01(B) (4)  The terms of Ms. Blajsczak's consent agreement are complete as of 11/2/2006








